FORM P10-1393	
(Rev. 10/02)	

TEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

$\binom{\text{(Rev. 10/02)}}{\text{Parked Nation 270.670, 2000}}$ 103270327	Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 0/06/9-0099 PAIENIS	UNLI
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yong-Mi KIM	Name: HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
Additional constant of the state of the stat	Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Ichon-shi,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: June 28, 2006	Additional name (a) 8 11 (b) 4 1 10 Flav
A Application number(s) or notant number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	Acon
Stephen A. Becker, Registration No. 26,527	June 30, 2006
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

07/06/2006 MJAMA1 _ 00000138_500417 11478084 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 018058 FRAME: 0300

(SAB)									
Docket No.:			_						
			ASSIGN	4ENT					
	ency of whi	of the premises ich is hereby act	and other goo	d and valuab		eration in l	hand paid	d, the r	гесс
		new and useful it	nvention, here	by sells, assi	gns and t	ransfers ur	110		
Hynix Semico	nductor Inc	c							
				-		-			
United States	of America	s (hereinafter de 1 as defined in 3: INATION A	5 U.S.C. 100 i	n the inventi			nd intere	est for	the
(a) for	which at	n application	, an	d States d identified	Letters d by t			filed erial	on No.
(b) for	which an		for United	States L	etters F	atent wa	as exco	cuted	on
Trademarks to all extensions benefits unde ASSIGNEE,	issue any , divisions, r the Inter for its inte	reby authorizes and all United Standard United Standard Conversational Converges as ASSIC the attorneys of	States Letters inuations, or ention for th INEE, its su	Patent which continuation Protection ccessors, as	may be part of Industrian	granted the thercof, au istrial Pro d legal re	crefor and the riperty to	d any ight to the s tives;	and all said the
assistance in Patent of the representatives patent based the said ASSIGNE	making ap United Sta s, and with hereon, gro EE, its succ	signed hereby application for ar ates, upon required further removing out of or cessors, assigns to the invention	nd obtaining lest of the sa nuneration, in related to the and legal repr	original, divid ASSIGNI and to any said inventi- esentatives,	isional, re EE, its su improve ion; and t	eissued or accessors, ments, an o execute	extendo assigns d applicany pape	ed Let and le ations ers by	ters egal for the
SIGNED on th	e date indi-	cated aside my s	signature:						
INVENTOR				DATE SIG	NED				
				-					

2006. 6.28

0432704881 Page 7

수신시각 6월28일 9:39AM

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

Cam, Youg-Mi Name: KIM, Yong-Mi

"JUN 28 2036 09:37 4881

PATENT REEL: 018058 FRAME: 0301